503234093 03/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3280711

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SHOUGO SATO	03/24/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU			
City: NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN			
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14667737		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

kschultz@merchantgould.com Email:

MARK L. GLEASON **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04492.0059FP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. GLEASON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L. Gleason/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-03-25_Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035247 FRAME: 0789 503234093

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shougo SATO		(5)					
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)		·	(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)								
		(4)								
			In consider	ation of the sum of one de	ollar (\$1.00) and other goo	od and valuable considera does assign, transfer and				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KO	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan						
517,035g,105			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Amedefined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all province non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE FORI	MING APPARATUS HA	AVING CARTRIDGE					
	of Invention such as Title, Case	se	•							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Dock	et No.)			
		•	for which the un			atent in the United States				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	mar	. 24, 2015					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number						
	Identification for filed applications		filed							
patents applica Assigna claims reexam States right to herewit	as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned tion or continuation of the in every way possib 3) The undersigne or provisions of the Int 4) The undersigne tination a grant of a val 5) The undersigne tresulting from said app convey the entire int h. 6) The undersigneous may be necessary or the entire int the interval of the entire int the	deer divis de in ou d	n necessary. e(s) to execute all ion thereof, or an btaining evidence e(s) to execute a onal Convention fe e(s) to perform ted States patent by authorize(s) a on(s) to the said A herein assigned, by grant(s) the fir ble in order to co	I papers necessary in corpy patent or reissue apply and going forward with sall papers and document or Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which to the Assignee. Industrial Assignee, as Assignee of and that he has (they have of Merchant & Gould comply with the rules of the	nnection with any Interference ication based thereon, fouch interference. It is and perform any act we property or similar agreenth may be necessary to essioner of Patents to issue the entire interest, and heave) not executed, and we perform the power to insert the United States Patent and interest interest.	obtain, maintain or con- ue any and all Letters Pa- ereby covenants that he in will not execute, any agre- on this assignment any that and Trademark Office for	ared concerning any cooperate with the in connection with firm by reissue of atents of the United has (they have) fu- eements in conflic- further identification			
			<u> </u>	ersigned on the date(s) o			•			
Dat	e Mar.	4 Y,	2015	Name of Inventor	Shougo SATO	Sato	(SEAL)			
Dat	e			Name of Inventor	<u> </u>		(SEAL)			
Dat	e			Name of Inventor	-A		(SEAL)			
Dat	e			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			
Dat	е		·	Name of Inventor		<u>.</u>	(SEAL)			
Dat	e			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			

PATENT REEL: 035247 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 03/25/2015